
Industry 

Description 
Industry 

Code 

Industry 

Description 

     Esri 2022 

  

 

Industry Codes p.1 

 

SIC 

Code 

Industry 

Code 
SIC  

Code 

Industry Codes 

581208 I ITALIAN 

581208 V MEXICAN 

581208 Y ASIAN 

581208 Z SEAFOOD 

581208 0 STEAK HOUSES 

581208 1 FRENCH 

581208 9 GREEK 

602101 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602101 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

602102 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602102 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

602201 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602201 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

602999 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

602999 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

603501 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

603501 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

603501 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,000 IN ASSETS 

603501 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,000 IN ASSETS 

603501 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,000 IN ASSETS 

603501 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603501 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603501 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603501 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603501 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603501 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

603502 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603502 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

603503 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603503 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

603504 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 
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603504 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603504 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

603698 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

603698 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

606101 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

606101 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

606101 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,000 IN ASSETS 

606101 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,000 IN ASSETS 

606101 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,000 IN ASSETS 

606101 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606101 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606101 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606101 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606101 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606101 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

606102 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606102 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

606103 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606103 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

606104 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606104 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

606298 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

606298 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

608198 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 
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608198 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608198 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

608298 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

608298 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

671201 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

671201 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

701101 A 1 - 24 ROOMS 

701101 B 25 - 49 ROOMS 

701101 C 50 - 99 ROOMS 

701101 D 100 - 299 ROOMS 

7.01E+05 E 300 - 499 ROOMS 

701101 F 500 - 999 ROOMS 

701101 G OVER 1,000 ROOMS 

805101 A 1 - 19 BEDS 

805101 B 20 - 99 BEDS 

805101 C 100 - 249 BEDS 

806202 A 1 - 24 BEDS 

806202 B 25 - 49 BEDS 

806202 C 50 - 99 BEDS 

806202 D 100 - 199 BEDS 

8.06E+05 E 200 - 299 BEDS 

806202 F 300 - 399 BEDS 

821101 A 1 - 299 STUDENTS 

821101 B 300 - 499 STUDENTS 

821101 C 500 - 999 STUDENTS 

821101 D 1,000 - 9,999 STUDENTS 

821101 E OVER 10,000 STUDENTS 

821103 A 1 - 299 STUDENTS 

821103 B 300 - 499 STUDENTS 

821103 C 500 - 999 STUDENTS 

821103 D 1,000 - 9,999 STUDENTS 

821103 E OVER 10,000 STUDENTS 

822101 A 1 - 299 STUDENTS 

822101 B 300 - 499 STUDENTS 

822101 C 500 - 999 STUDENTS 

822101 D 1,000 - 9,999 STUDENTS 

822101 E OVER 10,000 STUDENTS 

822298 A 1 - 299 STUDENTS 

822298 B 300 - 499 STUDENTS 

822298 C 500 - 999 STUDENTS 

822298 D 1,000 - 9,999 STUDENTS 

822298 E OVER 10,000 STUDENTS 

602201 A $1 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

811103 A ASSOCIATE MEMBER 

811103 F FIRM MEMBER OR PARTNER 

811103 M MULTIPLE LOCATIONS 

614101 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614101 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

614102 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 
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614102 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614102 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

614103 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614103 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

614104 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614104 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

614106 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

614106 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

615301 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615301 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

615303 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615303 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

615304 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615304 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

615305 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615305 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

615998 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 
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615998 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615998 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

615999 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

615999 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

616201 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

616201 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

628202 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628202 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

628203 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628203 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

628204 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628204 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

628205 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628205 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

628206 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

628206 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 
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672201 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672201 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

672298 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

672298 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

673298 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673298 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

673301 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673301 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

673306 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

673306 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

679801 A $1,000 - 499,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 B $500,000 - 999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 C $1,000,000 - 2,499,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 D $2,500,000 - 4,999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 E $5,000,000 - 9,999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 F $10,000,000 - 19,999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 G $20,000,000 - 49,999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 H $50,000,000 - 99,999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 I $100,000,000 - 499,999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 J $500,000,000 - 999,999,999 IN ASSETS 

679801 K OVER $1 BILLION IN ASSETS 

823106 1 1,000 - 10,000 BOOKS 

823109 1 1,000 - 10,000 BOOKS 

823111 1 1,000 - 10,000 BOOKS 

823106 2 10,001 - 25,000 BOOKS 

823109 2 10,001 - 25,000 BOOKS 

823111 2 10,001 - 25,000 BOOKS 

823106 3 25,001 - 50,000 BOOKS 

823109 3 25,001 - 50,000 BOOKS 

823111 3 25,001 - 50,000 BOOKS 

823106 4 50,001 - 100,000 BOOKS 

823109 4 50,001 - 100,000 BOOKS 

823111 4 50,001 - 100,000 BOOKS 

823106 5 100,001 - 500,000 BOOKS 

823109 5 100,001 - 500,000 BOOKS 

823111 5 100,001 - 500,000 BOOKS 

823106 6 500,001 - 1,000,000 BOOKS 

823109 6 500,001 - 1,000,000 BOOKS 

823111 6 500,001 - 1,000,000 BOOKS 
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823111 7 1,000,001 + BOOKS 

823106 7 1,000,001 + BOOKS 

823109 7 1,000,001 + BOOKS 

805101 D 250 - 499 BEDS 

8.05E+05 E 500 + BEDS 

806202 H 500 + BEDS 

806202 G 400 - 499 BEDS 

806202 S HEADQUARTER OF HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS 

801104 F FREESTANDING AMBULATORY CENTERS 

591205 I INDEPENDENT DRUG STORE 

591205 M MULTIPLE LOCATION CHAIN DRUG STORE 

581208 P PIZZA 

581208 C CHINESE 

581208 J JAPANESE 

581208 A BISTRO 

581208 T THAI 

581208 K KOREAN 

581208 W VIETNAMESE 

581208 S SPANISH 

581208 L CARIBBEAN 

581208 M IRISH 

581208 N KOSHER 

581208 Q SWISS 

581208 R MIDDLE EASTERN 

581208 U CONTINENTAL 

581208 B BREW PUB 

581208 D DELI 

581206 E BARBECUE 

581206 F INDIAN 

581206 G CAJUN 

581208 H SOUL FOOD 

581208 2 GERMAN 

581206 A BISTRO 

581206 B BREW PUB 

581206 C CHINESE 

581206 D DELI 

581206 H SOUL FOOD 

581206 I ITALIAN 

581206 J JAPANESE 

581206 K KOREAN 

581206 L CARIBBEAN 

581206 M IRISH 

581206 N KOSHER 

581206 P PIZZA 

581206 Q SWISS 

581206 R MIDDLE EASTERN 

581206 S SPANISH 

581206 T THAI 

581206 U CONTINENTAL 

581206 V MEXICAN 

581206 W VIETNAMESE 

581206 Y ASIAN 

581206 Z SEAFOOD 

581206 0 STEAK HOUSES 

581206 1 FRENCH 

581206 2 GERMAN 

581206 9 GREEK 

581208 E BARBECUE 

581208 G CAJUN 

581208 F INDIAN 

581206 3 AMERICAN 

581208 3 AMERICAN 

581206 4 VEGETARIAN 

581208 4 VEGETARIAN 

701101 A STARWOOD HOTELS & RESORTS 

701101 B CARLSON HOTELS WORLDWIDE 

701101 C CENDANT GROUP 

701101 D CHOICE HOTELS 

701101 E HILTON GROUP 

701101 F MARRIOTT GROUP 

701101 G SIX CONTINENTS 

701101 H ACCOR HOTELS 

701101 I PRIME HOSPITALITY CORP 

783201 B MOVIE THEATRE SCREENS 2 - 5 

783201 C MOVIE THEATER SCREENS 6 - 10 

783201 D MOVIE THEATER SCREENS 11 - 15 

783201 E MOVIE THEATRE SCREENS 16 + 

783201 A ADULT 

783201 F IMAX 

581208 5 JAMAICAN 

581206 5 JAMAICAN 

581208 6 PERUVIAN 

581206 6 PERUVIAN 

581208 7 PORTUGUESE 
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581206 7 PORTUGUESE 

581208 8 HAWAIIAN 

581206 8 HAWAIIAN 

581208 a HUNGARIAN 

581206 f CHICKEN 

581208 b CZECHOSLOVAKIAN 

581206 b CZECHOSLOVAKIAN 

581208 c RUSSIAN/UKRAINIAN 

581206 c RUSSIAN/UKRAINIAN 

581208 d POLISH 

581206 d POLISH 

581208 e BURGERS 

581208 f CHICKEN 

581208 X BAKERY 

581206 e BURGERS 

581206 X BAKERY 

581206 a HUNGARIAN 

581208 g FUSION 

581206 g FUSION 

581208 s SOUTHWESTERN 

581206 s SOUTHWESTERN 

581206 m MEDITERRANEAN 

581208 m MEDITERRANEAN 

581206 i ENGLISH 

581208 i ENGLISH 

581206 j INTERNATIONAL 

581208 j INTERNATIONAL 

581206 l ORGANIC 

581208 l ORGANIC 

581206 h BRAZILIAN 

581208 h BRAZILIAN 

581206 k MOROCCAN 

581208 k MOROCCAN 

581206 n SOUTH AMERICAN 

581208 n SOUTH AMERICAN 

581206 p TAPAS 

581208 p TAPAS 

208401 X PRIVATE 

737427 F FREE WI-FI 

737427 P PAID WI-FI 

799201 A 9 HOLES 

799201 B 18 HOLES 

799201 C 27 HOLES 

799201 D 36 HOLES 

799201 E 45 HOLES 

799201 F 54 HOLES 

799201 G 63 HOLES 

799201 H 72 HOLES 

799201 I 81 HOLES 

799201 J 90 HOLES 

799201 K 99 HOLES 

799201 L 100+ HOLES 

799302 A GAMING MACHINES 

799302 B TABLE/POKER GAMES 

799302 C GAMING MACHINES & TABLE/POKER GAMES 

554101 X NO DIESEL 

799931 A 1 TO 10 TEES 

799931 B 11 TO 20 TEES 

799931 C 21 TO 30 TEES 

799931 D 31 TO 40 TEES 

799931 E 41 TO 50 TEES 

799931 F 51 TO 60 TEES 

799931 G 61 TO 70 TEES 

799931 H 71 TO 80 TEES 

799931 I 81 TO 90 TEES 

799931 J 91 TO 100 TEES 

799931 K OVER 100 TEES 

794104 A LESS THAN 25,000 SEATS 

794104 B 25,000 TO 49,999 SEATS 

794104 C 50,000 TO 74,999 SEATS 

794104 D 75,000 TO 99,999 SEATS 

7.94E+05 E 100,000+ SEATS 

581208 t DINER 

581206 t DINER 

554103 S SHOWERS 

784108 I INDOOR 

784108 O OUTDOOR 

581208 u CUBAN 

581206 u CUBAN 

554112 R RESTRICTED 

554112 P PUBLIC 

554112 U UNKNOWN 

554110 P PUBLIC 

554110 U UNKNOWN 
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554110 R RESTRICTED 

874130 R RETAIL LOCATION 

581208 v SUSHI 

581206 v SUSHI 

598401 P PUBLIC 

598401 U UNKNOWN 

598401 R RESTRICTED 

598401 V PRIVATE 

598401 W PRIVATE-CARD KEY AT ALL TIMES 

598401 X PRIVATE-FLEET CUSTOMERS ONLY 

598401 Y PRIVATE-GOVERNMENT ONLY 

598401 A PUBLIC-CALL AHEAD 

598401 B PUBLIC-CARD KEY AFTER HOURS 

598401 C PUBLIC-CARD KEY AT ALL TIMES 

598401 D PUBLIC-CREDIT CARD AFTER HOURS 

598401 E PUBLIC-CREDIT CARD AT ALL TIMES 

554110 V PRIVATE 

554110 W PRIVATE-CARD KEY AT ALL TIMES 

554110 X PRIVATE-FLEET CUSTOMERS ONLY 

554110 Y PRIVATE-GOVERNMENT ONLY 

554110 A PUBLIC-CALL AHEAD 

554110 B PUBLIC-CARD KEY AFTER HOURS 

554110 C PUBLIC-CARD KEY AT ALL TIMES 

554112 D PUBLIC-CREDIT CARD AFTER HOURS 

554112 E PUBLIC-CREDIT CARD AT ALL TIMES 

554110 D PUBLIC-CREDIT CARD AFTER HOURS 

554110 E PUBLIC-CREDIT CARD AT ALL TIMES 

554112 A PUBLIC-CALL AHEAD 

554112 B PUBLIC-CARD KEY AFTER HOURS 

554112 C PUBLIC-CARD KEY AT ALL TIMES 

554112 V PRIVATE 

554112 W PRIVATE-CARD KEY AT ALL TIMES 

554112 X PRIVATE-FLEET CUSTOMERS ONLY 

554112 Y PRIVATE-GOVERNMENT ONLY 

581206 o SOUTHERN 

581206 q AFRICAN 

581206 r AUSTRALIAN 

581206 w BUFFET 

581206 x CANADIAN 

581206 y GLUTEN-FREE 

581206 z VEGAN 

581206 O GASTROPUB 

581208 o SOUTHERN 

581208 q AFRICAN 

581208 r AUSTRALIAN 

581208 w BUFFET 

581208 x CANADIAN 

581208 y GLUTEN-FREE 

581208 z VEGAN 

581208 O GASTROPUB 

. 


